
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/10/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 10,159,719 1st Payment 10,912,290
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 10,667,705 2nd Payment 11,457,905

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 11,201,090 3rd Payment 12,030,800
1 04/22/23 Sat $21,171,482 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,600,000 1.883 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 11,761,144 4th Payment 12,632,340
2 04/24/23 Mon $12,731,852 $28,152,761 $28,000,000 $14,900,000 1.883 2.2% 5.6% 5th Payment 12,349,202 5th Payment 13,263,957
3 04/26/23 Wed $15,423,526 $38,029,118 $37,000,000 $19,600,000 1.883 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 12,966,662 6th Payment 13,927,155

9.03% 6.78% 4 04/29/23 Sat $23,083,576 $52,137,436 $51,000,000 $27,400,000 1.859 3.9% 11.7% 7th Payment 13,614,995 7th Payment 14,623,513
13.22% 8.60% 5 05/01/23 Mon $14,414,700 $61,250,151 $60,000,000 $32,300,000 1.859 2.4% 13.8% 8th Payment 14,295,744 8th Payment 15,354,688
12.29% 9.34% 6 05/03/23 Wed $17,319,518 $72,199,240 $71,000,000 $38,200,000 1.859 2.9% 16.3% 9th Payment 15,010,532 9th Payment 16,122,423

6.87% 8.46% 7 05/06/23 Sat $24,668,806 $87,794,417 $87,000,000 $46,800,000 1.859 4.1% 19.8% 10th Payment 15,761,058 10th Payment 16,928,544
6.20% 4.80% 8 05/08/23 Mon $15,309,084 $97,472,546 $97,000,000 $52,200,000 1.859 2.6% 21.9% 11th Payment 16,549,111 11th Payment 17,774,971
7.73% 9.75% 9 05/10/23 Wed $18,657,734 $109,267,631 $109,000,000 $58,600,000 1.859 3.1% 24.3% 12th Payment 17,376,567 12th Payment 18,663,720
9.92% 9.40% 10 05/13/23 Sat $27,114,778 $126,075,242 $125,000,000 $67,000,000 1.866 4.5% 27.7% 13th Payment 18,245,395 13th Payment 19,596,906
7.39% 7.87% 11 05/15/23 Mon $16,440,602 $135,280,705 $135,000,000 $72,300,000 1.866 2.8% 29.7% 14th Payment 19,157,665 14th Payment 20,576,751
3.92% 4.63% 12 05/17/23 Wed $19,388,766 $146,136,913 $146,000,000 $78,200,000 1.866 3.3% 32.0% 15th Payment 20,115,548 15th Payment 21,605,589
2.32% 4.09% 13 05/20/23 Sat $27,743,830 $168,602,554 $162,000,000 $83,200,000 1.946 4.6% 35.2% 16th Payment 21,121,325 16th Payment 22,685,868
3.58% 3.62% 14 05/22/23 Mon $17,029,294 $178,746,966 $179,000,000 $92,000,000 1.946 2.9% 37.1% 17th Payment 22,177,392 17th Payment 23,820,161
4.48% 3.00% 15 05/24/23 Wed $20,258,334 $192,152,617 $190,000,000 $97,600,000 1.946 3.4% 39.2% 18th Payment 23,286,261 18th Payment 25,011,170
9.34% 10.08% 16 05/27/23 Sat $30,334,250 $214,516,142 $211,000,000 $107,300,000 1.967 5.1% 42.3% 19th Payment 24,450,574 19th Payment 26,261,728
0.33% -3.00% 17 05/29/23 Mon $17,085,688 $225,944,470 $226,000,000 $114,900,000 1.967 2.9% 43.9% 20th Payment 25,673,103 20th Payment 27,574,814

10.28% 8.00% 18 05/31/23 Wed $22,340,696 $240,887,678 $239,000,000 $121,500,000 1.967 3.8% 46.0% 21st Payment 26,956,758 21st Payment 28,953,555
7.70% 7.50% 19 06/03/23 Sat $32,669,946 $256,996,754 $262,000,000 $136,200,000 1.924 5.4% 49.0% 22nd Payment 28,304,596 22nd Payment 30,401,233

16.24% 15.10% 20 06/05/23 Mon $19,859,934 $269,990,838 $269,000,000 $139,800,000 1.924 3.3% 50.7% 23rd Payment 29,719,826 23rd Payment 31,921,295
3.41% 3.65% 21 06/07/23 Wed $23,101,890 $285,106,089 $285,000,000 $148,100,000 1.924 3.9% 52.6% 24th Payment 31,205,817 24th Payment 33,517,359
7.18% 8.61% 22 06/10/23 Sat $35,017,240 $310,098,589 $308,000,000 $159,000,000 1.937 5.8% 55.3% 25th Payment 32,766,108 25th Payment 35,193,227
9.99% 9.00% 23 06/12/23 Mon $21,843,690 $324,487,185 $324,000,000 $167,300,000 1.937 3.7% 57.0% 26th Payment 34,404,414 26th Payment 36,952,889

12.27% 11.00% 24 06/14/23 Wed $25,936,844 $341,571,971 $340,000,000 $175,500,000 1.937 4.3% 58.9% 27th Payment 36,124,634 27th Payment 38,800,533
8.04% 8.00% 25 06/17/23 Sat $37,832,746 $365,357,436 $366,000,000 $189,500,000 1.931 6.3% 61.4% 28th Payment 37,930,866 28th Payment 40,740,560
7.08% 8.85% 26 06/19/23 Mon $23,390,724 $380,717,348 $380,000,000 $196,800,000 1.931 3.9% 62.9% 29th Payment 39,827,409 29th Payment 42,777,588

16.45% 14.82% 27 06/21/23 Wed $30,202,674 $400,550,441 $400,000,000 $207,100,000 1.931 5.0% 64.8% 30th Payment 41,818,780 30th Payment 44,916,467
15.47% 14.00% 28 06/24/23 Sat $43,684,074 $424,346,007 $427,000,000 $223,700,000 1.909 7.2% 67.3% Total 675,000,000 Total 725,000,000
17.22% 13.52% 29 06/26/23 Mon $27,417,914 $442,145,316 $440,000,000 $230,500,000 1.909 4.6% 68.8%

8.86% 6.70% 30 06/28/23 Wed $32,878,326 $463,489,444 $462,000,000 $242,000,000 1.909 5.5% 70.5%
12.54% 10.00% 31 07/01/23 Sat $49,162,842 $502,412,020 $493,000,000 $254,600,000 1.936 8.1% 72.9%
42.54% 16.50% 32 07/03/23 Mon $39,082,756 $528,142,823 $522,000,000 $269,600,000 1.936 6.5% 74.7%
33.74% 19.21% 33 07/05/23 Wed $43,971,202 $557,092,017 $546,000,000 $282,000,000 1.936 7.2% 76.5%
84.27% 40.00% 34 07/08/23 Sat $90,594,722 $630,487,904 $615,000,000 $310,600,000 1.980 14.4% 79.9%

70.00% 70.00% 35 07/10/23 Mon $66,440,685 $675,029,742 $675,000,000 $340,900,000 1.980 10.7% 82.0%
70.00% 70.00% 36 07/12/23 Wed $74,751,043 $725,142,844 $725,000,000 $366,200,000 1.980 12.0% 84.2%

190.00% 190.00% 37 07/15/23 Sat $262,724,694 $901,273,489 $825,000,000 $416,700,000 1.980 36.2% 89.9%
265.79% 265.79% 38 07/17/23 Mon $243,033,382 $1,064,203,077 $1,000,000,000 $505,100,000 1.980 34.0% 93.4%
225.00% 225.00% 39 07/19/23 Wed $242,940,891 $1,227,070,660 $1,200,000,000 $606,100,000 1.980 34.0% 95.6%
173.68% 173.68% 40 07/22/23 Sat $719,024,942 $1,709,105,007 $1,600,000,000 $808,100,000 1.980 70.8% 98.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/10/2023


